after tax and total equity incorporate the impact of the stress on
the PVIF. The relationship between the profit and total equity, and
the risk factors is non-linear; therefore the results disclosed should
not be extrapolated to measure sensitivities to different levels of
stress. For the same reason, the impact of the stress is not
symmetrical on the upside and downside. The sensitivities reflect
the established risk sharing mechanism with policyholders for
participating products, and are stated before allowance for
management actions which may mitigate the effect of changes in
the market environment. The sensitivities presented allow for
adverse changes in policyholders’ behaviour that may arise in
response to changes in market rates. The following table illustrates
the effects of selected interest rate, equity price and foreign
exchange rate scenarios on our profit for the period and the total
equity of our insurance manufacturing subsidiaries.

Sensitivity of the group’s insurance manufacturing subsidiaries to market risk factors

30 Jun 2020 31 Dec 2019

Effect on profit
after tax

Effect on total
equity

Effect on profit
after tax

Effect on total
equity

HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves (1,717) (2,150) (538) (929)

-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 894 1,328 38 429

10% increase in equity prices 1,596 1,596 1,814 1,814

10% decrease in equity prices (1,596) (1,596) (1,840) (1,840)

10% increase in USD exchange rate compared to all currencies 45 45 327 327

10% decrease in USD exchange rate compared to all currencies (45) (45) (327) (327)

– 38 –

Issuer

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited
HSBC Main Building

1 Queen’s Road Central
Hong Kong

Auditor

PricewaterhouseCoopers
22nd Floor, Prince’s Building

Central
Hong Kong

Legal Adviser

King & Wood Mallesons
13th Floor

Gloucester Tower
The Landmark

15 Queen’s Road Central
Central

Hong Kong

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Japan Color 2001 Coated)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)